

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7479

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

12 August 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Rostering, Bank and Vendor Management System.

You asked:

System: Rostering

For each of the staff group categories:

- 1. Does your Trust use an E-Rostering provider? (Yes/No if No, have you previously tried to implement an e-rostering provider? Please name the provider).
- 2. What is the name of your E-Rostering provider?
- 3. When does the contract for the software you currently use for E-Rostering expire? (dd/mm/yyyy)

System: Bank

For each of the staff group categories:

- 1. Do you have a Digital staff bank provider?
- 2. What is the name of your Digital staff bank provider?
- 3. What is the contract expiry date for the provider you currently use for your Digital staff bank? (dd/mm/yyyy)

<u>System: Vendor Management System (VMS) / Agency Management Software</u> For each of the staff group categories:

- 1. Do you use a VMS provider? (Yes/No/Not Applicable)
- 2. What is the name of your VMS Provider?
- 3. What is the contract expiry date for the provider you currently use? (dd/mm/yyyy)

Trust response: System: Rostering

	Medical and Dental	Nursing and HCAs	AHPs and HSS
1	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Allocate	Allocate	Allocate
3	Jan-27	Jan-27	Jan-27

System: Bank

	Medical and Dental	Nursing and HCAs	AHPs and HSS
1	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Allocate BankStaff	Allocate BankStaff	Allocate BankStaff
3	Jan-27	Jan-27	Jan-27

System: Vendor Management System (VMS) / Agency Management Software

	Medical and Dental	Nursing and HCAs	AHPs and HSS
1	No	No	No
2	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
3	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable